

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.5040 of 2015**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>17.09.2025</b>	<p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>As per the postal endorsement, it is noted that Claimant No.1, i.e., Respondent No.1, has passed away.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondent No.2, who appears on behalf of the son of the deceased Claimant No.1, is directed to furnish the date of death and the details of the legal heirs by filing a Memo before the next date of hearing and to serve a copy to the other side.</p> <p>Upon such furnishing, the petitioner shall take appropriate steps to bring the legal representatives on record, if any.</p> <p>Post on 14.10.2025.</p> <p>Delete the case from the caption "Specially Identified Cases."</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NNR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>ssm</b></p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. ssm</p>

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>